DH-SMT/SI	 ED.96.Q7.02  ©  Danfoss  01/2009	 1
Actuators for three point control
AMV 55, AMV 56
Data sheet
Description
Type Code No.
Potentiometer (10 kΩ/30 mm) 082H7035
Potentiometer (10 kΩ/40 mm) 082H7036
Potentiometer (1 kΩ/30 mm) 082H7038
Potentiometer (1 kΩ/40 mm) 082H7039
Additional switches (2x) 082H7037
Stem heater
(VF, VL valves DN 65 - 100) 065Z7020
Stem heater
(VF valves DN 125, 150,
VFS valves DN 65 - 100)
065Z7022
The actuators AMV 55 and AMV 56 are used with
VL 2, VL 3 and VFS 2 valves from DN 65 up to
DN 100 diameter and VF 2, VF 3 valves from
DN 65 up to DN 150 diameter.
The actuator automatically adapts its stroke to
valve end positions which reduces commisioning
time. Optional auxiliary switches, feedback
potentiometer and valve stem heater are
available.
Main data:
•	 The advanced design incorporates load
related 'switch-off' to ensure that actuator
and valve are not exposed to overload.
•	 Digitale feedback end position indication
signal for valve end position is available by
terminal 4 or 5.
•	 Manual override.
Ordering AMV 55
Type Power supply Code No.
AMV 55 24 V~ 082H3020
AMV 55 230 V~ 082H3021
AMV 56
Accessories
(only one potent. or add. switches can be added)
Type Power supply Code No.
AMV 56 24 V~ 082H3023
AMV 56 230 V~ 082H3024
Technical data Type AMV 55 AMV 56
Power supply 24 V~, 230 V~; ± 10%
Power consumption 7 VA 17.5 VA
Frequency 50 Hz/60 Hz
Control input 3-point
Max.stroke 40 mm
Close of force 2000 N 1500 N
Speed by 50 Hz (60 Hz) 8 s/mm (6.5 s/mm) 4 s/mm (3.2 s/mm)
Max. medium temperature 200 °C
Ambient temperature 0 to 55 °C
Storage and transport temp. –40 to +70 °C
Protection code IP 54
Weight 3.8 kg
	 - marking in accordance with
  the standards
Low Voltage Directive 73/23/EEC, EMC-Directive 2006/95/EEC:
- EN 60730-1, EN 60730-2-14
2	 ED.96.Q6.02  ©  Danfoss  01/2009	 DH-SMT/SI
Data sheet	 Actuators for three point control AMV 55, AMV 56
Installation